
 

City of Ashland, Oregon 
EXHIBIT A - WATER RATE SCHEDULE – July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026 

 
All water service provided by the City of Ashland shall be in accordance with Chapter 14.04 of the Ashland Municipal Code. 

 
Billing: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the sum of the Customer Charge; Meter Charge; plus Quantity Charge, if applicable; and 
Miscellaneous Charges, if applicable. Billing shall occur monthly with charges due and payable upon receipt. 

 
Customer Charge: 
A single customer charge is applied to each water account regardless of the number of metered water services. 

 

Customer Charge, per account July 2019 July 2025 
Per month $ 13.33 $ 16.50 

 
 

Meter Charge: 
The meter charge applies to all metered water services and does not include any water consumption. 

 

Meter Charge, per meter July 2019 July 2025 
0.75” and Fire Guard meters $ 15.62 $ 15.95 

1” meter $ 16.29 $ 18.63 
1.5” meter $ 74.52 $ 71.50 

2” meter $ 118.41 $ 113.73 
3” meter $ 237.45 $ 225.87 
4” meter $ 376.59 $ 360.81 
6” meter $ 741.01 $ 711.65 
8” meter $ 1,174.75 $ 1,129.78 

 
Quantity Charge: 
All customers will be charged the following rates per cubic foot of water used. 

 

Residential, per dwelling unit July 2019 July 2025 
November - April 

0-500 cf per cycle $ 0.0280 $ 0.0285 
501 to 1,000 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 

1,001 to 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 
Over 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0609 $ 0.0860 

Residential, per dwelling unit   
May - October 

0-500 cf per cycle $ 0.0280 $ 0.0285 
501 to 1,000 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 

1,001 to 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 
2,501 to 3,600 cf per cycle $ 0.0609 $ 0.0860 

Over 3,600 cf per cycle $ 0.0784 $ 0.1365 
 

Residential Irrigation July 2019 July 2025 November – April  
0-1000 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 

1,001-2500 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 
over 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0609 $ 0.0860 

Residential Irrigation   
May - October 

0 to 1,000 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 
1,001 to 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 
2,501 to 3,600 cf per cycle $ 0.0609 $ 0.0860 

Over 3,600 cf per cycle $ 0.0784 $ 0.1365 



 

City of Ashland, Oregon 
WATER RATE SCHEDULE July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026 

 
Commercial, less than 2" meter July 2019 July 2025 

0-2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 
> 2,500 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 

Commercial, 2” or larger meter   

0-15,000 cf per cycle $ 0.0348 $ 0.0385 
> 15,000 cf per cycle $ 0.0472 $ 0.0560 

 
Institutional (governmental and municipal) July 2019 July 2025 

Per cubic foot $ 0.0334 $ 0.0412 

 
Commercial and Institutional Irrigation July 2019 July 2025 

November to April $ 0.0376 $ 0.0356 
May to October $ 0.0510 $ 0.0597 

 
Miscellaneous Charges: 

TID Irrigation: 
 

TID, unmetered service July 2019 July 2025 
Per season, per acre or portion of acre $ 241.18 $ 284.16 

TID, metered service   

Meter Replacement Charge*, by meter size   

0.75” meter $ 1.34 $ 1.37 
1” meter $ 2.01 $ 2.26 

1.5” meter $ 3.17 $ 3.04 
2” meter $ 4.27 $ 4.09 
3” meter $ 9.15 $ 8.68 
4” meter $ 19.88 $ 19.01 
6” meter $ 27.57 $ 26.43 
8” meter $ 33.25 $ 31.93 

Quantity Charge $ 0.0025 $ 0.0030 
 

*Meter replacement charge is assessed each month, regardless of consumption. 
 

Fire Protection Service: 
 

Fire Protection Service July 2019 July 2025 
Customer Charge, if applicable $ 13.33 $ 16.50 

Meter Replacement Charge $ 1.34 $ 1.37 
Meter Charge $ 15.62 $ 15.95 

Quantity Charge $ 0.0384 $ 0.0385 
Unmetered Fire Protection Service $ 15.62 $ 15.95 

 
Bulk Water: 
For water provided on a temporary basis through a bulk meter on a fire hydrant, the following charges apply: 

 

Bulk Water July 2019 July 2025 
Deposit* $ 2,111.60 $ 2,494.50 

Basic Fee $ 266.62 $ 314.96 
Quantity Charge $ 0.0384 $ 0.0389 

 
*Deposit is refundable less basic fee, quantity charge, and any damage to the city meter, 

valve, wrench, and/or hydrant. 
 

Outside City Limits: 

All rates and charges for water service provided outside the city limits will be 1.5 times the rates for water service 
provided within the city limits. 
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